

A year of progress



Strong financial performance

₹ 29,953.1 Crores

Revenue from sale of products and services

↑ 19.8%

₹ 6,338.5 Crores

Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortisation (EBITDA)

↑ 25.8%

₹ 4,100.2 Crores

Profit After Tax (PAT)

↑ 30.8%

₹ 3,164.4 Crores

Free Cash Flow

↑ 269.1%

60%

Dividend payout ratio

↔ 58.6%

38%

Return on Capital Employed (RoCE)

↔ 33.5%

Delivering innovation

22

New products launched

10

Patents granted

Poised for growth

₹ 8,750 Crores

Committed to delivering growth and fortifying our leadership position in capacity expansion over the next three years

68%

Net Promoter score (NPS)

All figures here are on standalone basis

↑ y-o-y growth

↔ Figure for FY 2021-22



Tracking our footprint

36%

Reduction in Specific Electricity Consumption since FY 2013-14

46%

Reduction in CO₂ Emissions (Scope 1 and 2) since FY 2013-14

382%

Water replenishment

People and communities

78%

Employee engagement score

20%

Reduction in Total Recordable Frequency Rate (TRFR)

365,000+

Beneficiaries impacted through healthcare initiatives

Best-in-class governance

46%

Board comprises of Independent Directors

- Independent Audit Committee
- Board led by an Independent Chairman

41%

Time spent by the Board of Directors on matters of strategic importance

AA (Leader)

ESG Rating by MSCI

